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August 28, 2025 

Mr. Mark H. Sterk 
Ancel Clink 
4544 West 103•d Street, unit 2NE 
Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453 
Email: msterk@ancelglink.com 

Dear Mr. Sterk 

Re: August 22, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your August 22, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on August 22, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Pursuant to the Freedom of lnspetion Act (5 !LCS 140/), I request a copy of the collective bargaining 
agreements(s), if any, currently in effect for the police officers employed by Village of Bensenville, lllinois." 

Collective Bargaining Agreement for the Village of Bensenville are posted on its website at the following link: 

https://www.bensenville.iI.us/538/Contracts-Collective-Bargaining-8 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

C 
F ation Officer 
Vi of Bensenville 



Ancel 
Glink 

VIA EMAIL 

A Professional Corporation 
140 South Dearborn Street, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60603 
www.aneelglink.com 

Mr. Corey Williamsen 
FOIA Officer 
Village of Bensenville 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 
FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us 

Re: Freedom of Information Request 

Dear Mr. Williamsen: 

August 22, 2025 

Mark H. Sterk 
4544 West 103rd Street 
Unit2NE 
Oak Lawn, lllinois 60453 
msterk(ci~ancclulink.com 
(P) 708-581-3675 
(F) 708-581-3671 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/), I request a copy of the 
collective bargaining agreement(s), if any, currently in effect for the police officers employed by 
Village of Bensenville, Illinois. 

I certify that this request is not for a commercial purpose. I am reviewing collective 
bargaining agreements of west suburban communities on behalf of another suburb in 
connection with upcoming collective bargaining negotiations. The requested agreement(s) can 
be emailed to me at msterk@ancelglink.com. Please let me know if there is a fee for the 
requested document(s) and a check will be sent to you. 

MHS/sp 

Very truly yours, 

?1tM4-;?t. s~ 
Mark H. Sterk 
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